

I.A. 757/2015

BEFORE

HON'BLE MRS JUSTICE RUMI KUMARI PHUKAN

Heard learned counsel appearing for the appellant. Also heard learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

By this application the applicant has prayed for stay of the Money Execution Case No. 214/2015 filed before the District Judge, Guwahati which has been initiated pursuant to the decree passed in Misc. Arbitration Case No. 64/2010 arising out of the Arbitration Appeal No. 10/2015.

As prayed for by learned counsel appearing for the parties, let the matter be fixed on 30.07.2015 for hearing.

Till then, execution of the said proceeding in Money Execution Case No. 214/2015 be stayed.