

I.A. 757/2015
BEFORE
HON'BLE DR.(MRS.) JUSTICE INDIRA SHAH

Heard the learned counsel for both the parties.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the applicant that he may be allowed time to file proper application in terms of order 41 Rule 1 CPC.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter on 28.08.2015.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date.